21600 NORDHOFF ST.
CHATSWORTH, CALIFORNIA 91311 USA
PH: (818) 882-1238 E-Mail: sor@sor.com

Internet: http://www.sor.com

#258-112 SINGLE MOUNT AX OR SHOVEL HOLDER
FITS 4" & 6" TALL ROOF RACK SIDES

Parts List

Qty 2 - Bottom Support Brackets

Qty 2 - Top Brackets

Qty 2 - Top Clamps

Qty 4 - 3/8 x 3-1/2 All Tread Tap Bolts
Qty 4 - 3/8 Lockwashers

Qty 4 - 3/8 Nuts

Qty 12 - 3/8 USS Flatwashers

Qty 4 - 3/8 Wingnuts

Qty 2 - 4" High Side Spacers

Qty 4 - .360 x 3/8 Black Thread Protectors

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

NOTE!!! System was designed to hold one ax or shovel. The brackets are adjustable to accept most any size shovel or ax.

1. The mounting system will mount to any height Wilderness Roof Rack. See figures 1,2, 3 & 5 for your specific mounting
system.

2. When mounting a shovel, the blade must wrap around the comer of the rack for clearance, see figure 4.

3. Install bottom support plate and top bracket to roof rack side. Spread tap bolts to their widest position and tighten as
shown in figure 5.

4. Position second bracket about 11" or 12" apart and secure to roof rack side.
5. Install ax or shovel to top bracket and secure with the top clamp and wingnuts, as shown in figure 5.
6. Some adjustment will be required to fit your specific ax or shovel.

7. Recheck tightness of wingnuts on a regular basis or after increased vehicle usage.
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